CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

Owner: City of Crete, Nebraska
Engineer: JEO Consulting Group, Inc.
Contractor: Constructors, Inc.

Project:

Contract Name:

Date Issued: 11/2/2023

Owner’s Project No.:
Engineer’s Project No.:
Contractor’s Project No.:

220169.00

2022 street Improvements (Street Improvement Districts 2022-01 to 2022-07)
2022 Street Improvements (Street Improvement Districts 2022-01 to 2022-07)
Effective Date of Change Order:

11/2/2023

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Landscaping and Irrigation Work at 21st and Main

Attachments:
Change Order #2 Area and Price Quote

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times
[State Contract Times as either a specific date or a number of days]

Criginal Contract Price:

S 1,905,856.85

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023

Ready for final payment: November 15, 2023

Net change from previously approved Change Orders No.
1to No. 1:

S 52,980.34

Net change from previously approved Change Orders 1 to No.
1:

Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for final payment: NA

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

S 1,958,837.19

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023

Ready for final payment: November 15, 2023

Net change for this Change Order:

S 9,200.00

Net change for this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: NA

Ready for final payment: NA

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

g 1,968,037.19

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023

Ready for final payment: November 15, 2023

Recom ded by Engineer (if required)
By: %

Authorized by Owner

Title:  Project Manager

Date: 11/2/23

Accepted by Contractor

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Title: % é{Manaqer

Date: 11/3/23

EICDC® C 941, Change Order.
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page1of4



Change Order Estimate - Unit Price Work

2022 Street Improvements (Street Improvement

JEO Project N : JEO Project Number: 220169.00
roject Name:  pistricts 2022-01 to 2022-07) roject Rumber
Owner: City of Crete, Nebraska Change Order Number: 2
Contractor: Constructors, Inc. Effective Date: November 2, 2023
Iltem Change Order Information
. - ltem , o Total Value
Bid Item No. Description . Units Unit Price
Quantity of Item ($)
Cco2_1 Lump Sum for Irrigation and Landscaping at 21st and Main 1 LS $9,200.00 $9,200.00
Total: $9,200.00

Page 2 of 4




Crete Street Improvements (215t and Main) Proposall
Constructors, Inc.
1815 Y Street
Lincoln, NE 68508
Office: 402-434-1726/Cell: 402-984-4512

Date: 10-23-2023

Project: Crete Street Improvements

Location: Crete, NE

Item

Quantity

Unit Description Unit Price

Total

1

LS 21st and Main Area A Irrigation and Landscaping $9,200.00

$9,200.00

Work Includes: Prep, fine grade, fabric,

staples, 2 tons of landscaping rock, 4

irrigated zones, and up updated

programmer.

1 of the 4 zones is a drip landscaping zone

that is approx. 500 LF in total. The existing
programmer is out of date and not

compatible with the new sprinklers.

The programmer is $300 for the unit.

Total

$9,200.00

THE ABOVE PROPOSAL IS ACCEPTED

DATE:

ACCEPTED BY:

CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

DATE:

10-23-23

ACCEPTED BY: Shawn Roll

PROJECT MANAGER

Page 1 of 3



shawnr
Typewritten Text
10-23-23

shawnr
Typewritten Text
Shawn Roll

bciecior
Text Box
Work Includes: Prep, fine grade, fabric, staples, 2 tons of landscaping rock, 4 irrigated zones, and up updated programmer.

1 of the 4 zones is a drip landscaping zone that is approx. 500 LF in total. The existing programmer is out of date and not compatible with the new sprinklers.

The programmer is $300 for the unit.


1 g "
L]
¥ ol &
" F-
i ¥
| .
- P
: b el
o -
e AT
v S N o
L [ o
s .-.
A i
. L ¢
"
L]
L%
3 e
i
i
o Al 4R
Tl 'y -
o iy
B .p.-...r.,....}.
3 A e
il b ok g "
N %

e

.
___.___wm_.. Ave

g "

... .,' "
" Main Ave’
i . .

.

X
“E21st St

3
.

",k



	Change Order #2 Signed
	220169 CO #2
	220169 CO #2
	Crete Street Improvements Change Proposal (Church Irrigation)
	Crete Church Irrigation Areas


